PRE-SEASON REPORT

SECTION VI GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 2008

Co-Chairpersons: Debby Schruefer, Sue Pernick

Areas of Concern:

1.
Adjustment of schedules in the event of inclement weather.

2.
Number of players and personnel on bench.

3.
Number of players on All Western New York Team (Buffalo News)

4.
Start date for first league match.

5.
Tournament Scheduling

SECTION VI  2008 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL CALENDAR

The Section VI approved Volleyball season is August  18  to  November 28

First Practice






Monday  August  18

****** NOTE: 6 practices are needed prior to first scrimmage.

First Scrimmage





Tuesday  August 25

********NOTE: 8 practices are needed prior to first contest.

First Possible Contest





Thursday August 27

Notification of Non Participation in Sectionals


Friday  October 16

Last Possible League Game




Monday  October  20

Seeding Meeting; Frontier High School 7:00 PM


Tuesday  October 21

Qualifiers

Wednesday October 22

At court of higher seeded team - Times TBA

Pre-Quarter Finals
Friday October 24
At court of higher seeded team - Times TBA

Quarter Finals
Tuesday October 28
At court of higher seed team - Times TBA

Semi-Finals
Thursday  Oc tober 30
At court of higher seeded team - Times TBA

Finals:

Monday November 3  Class AA/A

Tuesday November 4  Class B/C/D

Sites & Times TBA

Far West Regionals
Saturday, November 8  at Section V

Site and Times TBA

States

Semi-Finals: Saturday November 15

Finals: Sunday November 16

Glens Falls Civic Center
